
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4644
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2005
FUNDING BY HUDCO FOR HOUSING PROJECTS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited is funding some housing projects in some States; and

(b) if so, the amount sanctioned by HUDCO for implementing housing projects in those States including Rajasthan during each of the last three years and thereafter, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The State-wise details of loan amount sanctioned by HUDCO for housing projects during each of the last three years including the State of Rajasthan are at Annexure-I.

ANNEXURE-I

      Anexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha USQ
      No.4644 dated 26.4.2005.

                   STATEWISE LOAN SANCTIONED FOR HOUSING

                         DURING 2002-03 to 2004-05

                                                     (RS. IN CRORES)

      STATE                  DURING          DURING       DURING
      NAME                   2002-03         2003-04      2004-05

      ANDHRA PRADESH           278.95         848.83        229.80
      ARUNACHAL PRADESH           .60           7.63          1.90
      ASSAM                     18.52          34.86         79.78
      BIHAR                       .00            .00       1251.70
      CHHATTISGARH              26.39          39.07        130.94
      DELHI                     32.03          38.18
      GOA                                       2.00
      GUJARAT                    6.19         130.66        122.63
      HARYANA                    6.85                        33.97
      HIMACHAL PRADESH            .88         295.23          6.51
      JAMMU & KASHMIR             .00            .00         12.32
      JHARKHAND                   .00          40.00        500.00
      KARNATAKA               1463.82         424.63        465.68
      KERALA                    55.00          68.51         95.35
      MADHYA PRADESH            50.47         136.72         38.66
      MAHARASHTRA              518.14          47.80         64.75
      MANIPUR                   10.00          10.00           .00
      MEGHALAYA                                 2.90
      MIZORAM                    7.50           5.01          5.00
      NAGALAND                  34.97          30.02         33.56
      ORISSA                    24.80          25.00         59.10
      PUNJAB                    12.56
      PONDICHERRY                               1.50           .00
      RAJASTHAN                   .00          30.00         98.64
      TAMIL NADU               114.35         120.73         11.43
      TRIPURA                    1.56            .00
      UTTAR PRADESH            114.94         433.41        171.45
      UTTARANCHAL               47.99         169.85          3.44
      WEST BENGAL              373.58          31.16        150.39
      ------------------------------------------------------------
      sum                     3200.09        2973.73       3566.99
      HUDCO NIWAS             1294.25         128.76         77.86


      ------------------------------------------------------------
      GRAND TOTAL             4494.34        3102.49       3644.85
      ------------------------------------------------------------


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION  LOK SABHA
	Answer

